
Changes to legislation: *Anti-social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014, Cross Heading: Prosecution of Offences Act 1985 (c. 23) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 27 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes*

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 11

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART 1

AMENDMENTS RELATING TO PARTS 1 TO 6

Prosecution of Offences Act 1985 (c. 23)

- 5 (1) In section 3 of the Prosecution of Offences Act 1985 (functions of DPP), subsection (2) is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph (fa), for the words from “section 1C” to “proceedings” there is substituted “ section 22 of the Anti-social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014 (criminal behaviour orders made on conviction) ”.
- (3) In paragraph (fb)—
- (a) for “section 1CA(3) of the Crime and Disorder Act 1998” there is substituted “ section 27 of the Anti-social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014 ”;
 - (b) for “section 1C” there is substituted “ section 22 ”.
- (4) In paragraph (fc)—
- (a) for “section 1CA” there is substituted “ section 27 ”;
 - (b) for “section 1C” there is substituted “ section 22 ”.
- (5) Paragraphs (fd) and (fe) are omitted.

Commencement Information

11 Sch. 11 para. 5 in force at 20.10.2014 by [S.I. 2014/2590](#), **art. 3(g)(i)**

Changes to legislation:

Anti-social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014, Cross Heading: Prosecution of Offences Act 1985 (c. 23) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 27 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 102(2)(ba) inserted by [2022 c. 32 Sch. 11 para. 35\(2\)\(a\)](#)